

MACC Exe. 02 of 2015
R No.04 of 2015
J.O Code :- WB01088

Order no.66
dated 07-03-2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the Award Holder and intimating fate of the case before the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta positively by the award holder I.d necessary order and appearance of the Award Debtor.

No step is taken by the Award Holder.

Award Debtor is present by filing hazira through concerned Ld. Advocate.

Award Holder neither files any show cause nor has filed the present status of the case pending before the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

It appears from the record that the case is fixed for filing show cause by the Award Holder since 07-07-2022.

Till date the Award Holder did not take proper step as directed by this court. The present execution case is pending since the year 2015. There is no material on record that the present execution case is stayed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Thus considering the conduct of the Award Holder and again considering that there is no stay order in respect of the present proceeding I am inclined to dismiss the case for default.

Hence, it is,

Ordered

That the present case being No. MACC Exe. 02 of 2015 is hereby dismissed for default.

The Award Holder is however at liberty to file fresh execution case in case any direction is passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in connection with FMAT No.732 of 2015 wherein the entire awarded amount including interest thereon @9% per annum from the date of filing of the claim application till payment was deposited by the Award Debtor in pursuant to Order Dated 29-02-2016.

The case is accordingly disposed of.

Note in the relevant Register.

Upload the order in the CIS.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore I/C.
ADJ 18th Court, Alipore

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore I/C
ADJ 18th Court, Alipore